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San Antonio Area
Highest Daily Rainfall

DaiI

11.26 10/17/1998 12/19/1991

Updated: Sep 2023

9.87
9.52
6.83
6.82
6.78
6.54
6.26
6.18
6.07

5/25/2013
7/1/2002
9/9/1921

5/31/1937

4/18/1915

9/26/1973
5/5/1993
6/3/1951
9/3/2018

10/1/1913
5/9/1935
8/16/2007
8/13/1950
10/4/2009
5/7/1972
10/4/1942
6/4/1986
9/13/1978

POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023
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San Antonio Area

Wettest Years

Annual

52.28
50.30
48.83
47.25
46.49

46.27
45.32
45.17
44.22
43.92

1973
1919
1957
2007
1992
2002
2004
1946
2015
2016

ANTMO S
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Annual

42.93
42.76
42.73
42.05
41.43
41.20
40.81
40.54
40.43
39.69

POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023

1935
1991
1986
1998
1985
2018
1949
1888
1994
1958

4
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San Antonio Area
Driest Years
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Annual

16.44
16.54
17.32
17.56
17.58
17.64
17.80
18.18
18.24
18.65

POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023

1901
2005
1947
1953
2011
1933
1996
1955
1893
1963

e



Wettest Months

18.07
16.92
16.86
15.78
14.07
13.96
13.19
13.09
12.85
12.47

Updated: Sep 2023

San Antonio Area
Highest Monthly Rainfall

Oct
Jul
Sep
Sep
May

May
Sep

May

May

1998
2002
2018
1946
1935
1991
2013
1973
1987
1993

11.95
11.90
11.76
11.64
11.24
11.16
11.14
11.10
10.44
0.84

POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023

Jun
Oct
Jul
Apr
May
Sep
Aug
Sep

May
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Wettest Months

1986
2009
2007
1915
1972
1967
1974
1957
1973
2012

e




Driest Months

0.00 Ayg 1902
0.00 Ayg 1899
T 1997
1996
1993
1984
1966
1952
1944

Updated: Sep 2023

San Antonio Area
Lowest Monthly Rainfall

Aug
Dec
Nov
Mar
Nov
Jul

Mar
Nov

Jun

Driest Months

1924
1917
1903
1899
1894
2022
2011
2008
2008

10 Additional

POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023
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San Antonio Area
w ¥ = Highest Seasonal Precipitation
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Rank Spring (MAM) B Summer (JJA) Fall (SON) Winter (DJF)

1991-2020 Normal 9.13” 7.84” 9.71” 5.70”
Wettest 21.73 1957 25.00 2007 25.11 2018 25.97 1991-92

5nd 19.90 1935 @ 18.94 2002 W 23.04 1998 [ 13.02 1986-87
3rd 19.08 2015 @ 1864 1973 W 2085 2004 [ 12.78 1902-03
Ath 1889 2016 @ 17.03 1919 f 2062 1913 [ 12.55 2016-17
th 17.93 1900 M 1506 1979 W 2034 2009 M 12.46 2011-12
- 1730 1992 M 1506 1961 j 1895 1946 W 11.75 1967-68
- 1691 2013 W 14.45 1985 W 1871 1957 [ 11.03 1944-45
- 15.84 1993 W 14.17 1932 | 18.23 1973 [ 10.96 1888-89
. 1543 1987 M 1386 198 Qj 1783 1919 W 10.75 2009-10
10th Wettest W 1520 2007 W 1344 1974 W 17.70 1942 [ 10.13 1997-98

Updated: Sep 2023 POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023
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San Antonio Area
Lowest Seasonal Precipitation

NrOFQ

Spring (MAM)l Summer (JJA) Fall (SON) Winter (DJF)
1991-2020 Normal il 9.13” | 7.84” 9.71" 5.70”

Driest : : : : 1998-99
e : : : : 1970-71

21 : : : : 2007-08

4th : : : : 2005-06

5th : : : : 1966-67

Gth : : : : 2008-09

7th : : : : 2013-14

gth : : : : 1917-18

gth : : : : 1886-87
10th Driest : : : : 1995-96

Updated: Sep 2023 POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023
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San Antonio Area A"
Snow Events (1/4) |
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Snowfall Dates

13.5 1/12 - 1/13/1985 (13.2" and 0.3")
G 1/23 - 1/24/1926 (3.4" and 3.0")
4.7 1/30/1949
4.2 2/14/1895
3.7 2/14 - 2/15/2021 (1.2" and 2.5")
3.5 2/22 - 2/23/1966 (3.1" and 0.4")
3.2 1/22/1940

3 12/18/1906
2.9 12/21/1929
2.7 12/14/1898

Updated: Sep 2023 POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023
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San Antonio Area A"
Snow Events (2/4) |
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Snowfall Dates

2.5 2/18/2021

2.4 1/2/1985

2.1 2/8 - 2/9/1973 (2.0" and 0.1")
2 2/21/1964

1.3 12/7/2017

1.6 3/8 - 3/9/1915 (1.5" and 0.1")

1.5 2/4 - 2/5/1923 (0.8" and 0.7")

1.3 1/21/1987

1.2 2/11-2/12/1958 (0.4" and 0.8")

1.1 1/14/1944

Updated: Sep 2023 POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023
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San Antonio Area A"
Snow Events (3/4) |
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Snowfall Dates

1 12/28/1925
0.8 1/11/1973
0.7 2/13 - 2/14/2004 (0.1" and 0.6")
0.5 1/13/1982
0.5 1/31/1951
0.4 2/5/2011
0.4 2/14/1951
0.4 1/29/1951
0.4 1/10/1918
0.3 2/6/2014

Updated: Sep 2023 POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023
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San Antonio Area
Snow Events (4/4)

Snowfall Dates

0.3 11/23/1957
4 times (2/23/2010, 12/18/1964, 12/21/1927,
0.2 1/25/1897)
6 times (1/24/2014, 2/25/2003, 2/8/2003,
2/7/1988, 2/8/1941, and 2/17/1910)

Earliest Snowfall Latest Snowfall

11/23/1957 0.3 3/8—-3/9/1915 1.6

Earliest Trace Event Latest Trace Event

10/30/1993 3/21-3/22/1989 (sleet)

Updated: Sep 2023 POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023



Rainfall (in.)

Dates
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Updated: Sep 2023

15.66
14.97
12.27
11.74
10.26
8.87
8.71
8.66
8.53
8.46

10/17 - 10/21/1998
7/1-7/5/2002
5/24 -5/26/2013
12/18 - 12/22/1991
9/25-9/29/1946
5/31-6/4/1937
5/6 -5/10/1972
9/22 -9/25/1957
5/29 - 6/2/1987
9/30-10/3/1913

POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023



Rainfall (in.)
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Dates

Updated: Sep 2023

14.42

12.20

11.53
7.74
7.46
7.41
7.38
7.10
7.07
6.97

10/17 - 10/18/1998
5/24 -5/25/2013
7/1-7/2/2002
10/1 - 10/2/1913
12/18 - 12/19/1991
9/26-9/27/1973
9/8 -9/9/1921
5/31-6/1/1937
9/25 - 9/26/1946
7/6 -7/7/1958

POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023
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Dates

Updated: Sep 2023

63
60
54
52
52
51
51
50
48
46

6/27 - 8/28/1993
12/31/1995 - 2/28/1996
7/2 - 8/24/1962
11/19/1917 - 1/9/1918
2/7 - 3/29/1916
10/18 - 12/14/1966
9/19-11/8/1952
6/8 -7/27/1978
7/23 -9/8/1952

twice (11/15-12/30/1950 and 3/6 —4/20/1932)

POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023
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San Antonio Area

A Consecutive Days Precip < Trace
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No. of Days Dates
54 7/2 - 8/25/1993

42 7/2 - 8/13/1962
40 10/3-11/11/1893
37 8/1-9/6/1952

Consecutive Days with Precip
>=0.01"

No. of Days Dates
11 5/23 -6/2/1929

10 twice (9/17 - 9/26/2010 and 10/18 —10/27/1984)

Updated: Sep 2023 POR: 7/1885 — 9/2023




